		Print		Save	
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
		41-07092024-0001			
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUI	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	IY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
BURLINGAME SCHOOL DISTRICT			07/09/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128960		
PROJECT TITLE			*		
MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING AND IMPROVE	EMENTS				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	CT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
BURLINGAME SCHOOL DISTRICT					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	82.005			_	
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	State A	Agency	☐ Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$ 4.051.25 ¢			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
<b>2</b> 9 (, /					
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	due directly to ODI W	0 1,077.20 0			
➤ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	copy)				
■ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)				
County documentary handling fee				50.00	
☐ Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		50.00	
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$			
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE			
X US	Maria Gallardo Deputy Clerk				

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

## FILED SAN MATEO COUNTY

Jul 09 2024



MARK CHURCH, County Clerk

Deputy Clerk

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: San Mateo County Clerk-Recorder

555 County Center

Redwood City, CA 94063

From: Burlingame School District

1825 Trousdale Drive Burlingame, CA 94010

Project Title: McKinley Elementary School Building and Improvements

Project Location: McKinley Elementary School, 701 Paloma Ave, Burlingame, CA 94010

Project Location - City: Burlingame Project Location - County: San Mateo

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Burlingame School District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Burlingame School District

Lead Agency Contact Person: Marie dela Cruz Phone Number: (650) 259-5404

**Description of Project:** The Burlingame School District (BSD) proposes to remove an existing two-classroom portable building, replace and relocate an existing shade canopy, install a solar canopy, relocate an existing play structure, and construct a one-story classroom building on the McKinley Elementary School Campus. The building will include two classrooms, restrooms, and office and storage space. The project also includes modernization improvements to the existing daycare space and installing a new heating, air conditioning, and ventilation (HVAC) system in the existing multipurpose room. The project would not require any existing trees to be removed.

**Exempt Status:** One or more of the following Categorical Exemptions are applicable to the proposed project:

Class 1 - Section 15301. Existing Facilities: Operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alterations to a public facility involving no or negligible expansion of existing or former use.

Class 2 - Section 15302. Replacement or Reconstruction: Replacement or reconstruction of structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site for substantially the same purpose.

Class 4 - Section 15304. Minor Alterations to Land: Minor public or private alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation that do not involve the removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees.

Class 11 - Section 15311. Accessory Structures: Construction or replacement of minor structures accessory to existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities including on-premises signs.

Class 14 – Section 15314. Minor Additions to Schools: Minor additions to schools within school grounds where the addition does not increase student capacity by more than 25 percent or ten classrooms.

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The proposed McKinley Elementary School Building and Improvements Project would not increase the number of classrooms or introduce a new use onto the campus or otherwise expand use or result in enrollment increase. Therefore, the proposed project would be exempt under Class 14, Minor Additions to Schools. Per section 15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines, it has been determined the project is not located on a hazardous waste site and the project would not affect environmental resources of hazardous or critical concern, result in a significant impact due to unusual circumstances, damage scenic resources, affect an historical resource, or result in a cumulative impact. For these reasons, the project is exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

Signature of Lead Agency Representative: Marie dela Cruz, Chief Business Official

Date: 7/1 2024

helet

County of San Mateo
Clerk-Recorder
Mark Church
555 County Center
Redwood City, CA 94063
(650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20240036885

Finalization No.: 2024036307

Cashier:

104

Register:

018

Date/Time:

07/09/2024 02:20 PM

Item Title	Count
1 NOE	1
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	
Dodument No.:	128960
Filing Time: ,	02:20 PM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
Total Amount Due:	\$50.00
Total Paid	The State of the S
Credit Card Tendered: #1906j	\$50.00
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.gov/



07/09/2024 02:21 PM